ALAMEDA COUNTY LEAD POISONING PREVENTION PROGRAM

A Joint Powers Authority serving the Cities of Alameda, Berkeley, Emeryville, and Oakland

2000 Embarcadero, Suite 300, Oakland, CA (510) 567-8282 www.achhd.org

DATE: May 21, 2021

- TO: Directors and Alternates Alameda County Lead Poisoning Prevention Program
- FROM: Larry Brooks, Secretary Joint Powers Authority

SUBJECT: Administration and Finance Committee Meeting

The next regular meeting of the Alameda County Lead Poisoning Prevention Program Joint Powers Authority Administration and Finance Committee Meeting is scheduled for Thursday, May 27, 2021. The meeting will begin a 9:15 a.m., or immediately following the Program Operations Committee Meeting.

In response to the COVID-19 pandemic, and pursuant to California Governor Gavin Newsom's Executive Order N-29-20, the Alameda County Lead Poisoning Prevention Program Joint Powers Authority meeting of the Administration and Finance Committee will be available via teleconference.

Members of the public can also attend in person at the Alameda County Healthy Homes Department, 2000 Embarcadero, Suite 300, Oakland, CA. Members are encouraged to watch the Administration and Finance Committee meeting online by clicking the following link

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/870799453

or dial in by using your phone, 1 (872) 240-3212 using Access Code: 870-799-453

If viewing the meeting via teleconference, you may provide written comment on an agenda item or raise an issue during Open Forum by sending an email to Lidice De La Fuente at <u>Lidice.DeLaFuente@acgov.org</u>. Please include your name and identify the agenda item you are addressing or that your comment falls under Open Forum. It is encouraged to send any comments 24 hours prior to the meeting; however, members of the public will be able to send written comments via email during the meeting as well.

If you require a reasonable modification or accommodation for a disability, please contact Lidice De La Fuente at <u>Lidice.DeLaFuente@acgov.org</u> or (510) 567-8291 at least 48 hours before the Administration and Finance Committee meeting.

Attached is the agenda packet for the meeting.

Thank you.

ALAMEDA COUNTY LEAD POISONING PREVENTION PROGRAM JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

<u>AGENDA</u>

Administration and Finance Committee May 27, 2021

9:15 A.M. or immediately after the Program Operations Committee

Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/870799453

or dial in by using your phone, 1 (872) 240-3212 using Access Code: 870-799-453

or in person at

Alameda County Healthy Homes Department, 2000 Embarcadero, Suite 300, Oakland, CA

NOTICE: All meetings of the Alameda County Lead Poisoning Prevention Program Joint Powers Authority Board of Directors are open to the public. Those wishing to address the Board of Directors on items not on the agenda may do so during the open forum section of the meeting.

- 1) Roll Call
- 2) Public Comment (Discussion) Directors, alternates, staff, or members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding items not on the agenda. The Board will listen to matters presented but may not take action on these items.
- 3) **Director's Report** (Information)
- 4) Announcements by Board Directors (Information)
- 5) Adjournment

Material related to an item on this Agenda, including those submitted to the Board of Directors after distribution of the agenda packet, are available for public inspection at the Alameda County Healthy Homes Department office during normal business hours.

Agendas are available on the Department's website at www.achhd.org